Missouri Public Service Commission Adjudication Division - Data Center

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-9369 TO SENDER, NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED

MO 419-2651 (9-01)

PHOENIX, AZ COCR F73 02/11 09:35

Compass Telecommunication

Official Representative

Road, Suite 200

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Cancellation of the)	
Certificate of Service Authority of Compass)	Case No. TD-2005-0250
Telecommunications, Inc.)	

ORDER DIRECTING FILING

On February 1, 2005, the Staff of the Commission asked the Commission to cancel the certificate of service authority of Compass Telecommunications, Inc. The Commission will order Compass to respond. If it fails to respond, the Commission may grant Staff relief by default.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

- 1. That Compass Telecommunications, Inc., shall respond to the pleading of the Staff of the Commission no later than February 14, 2005.
 - 2. That this order shall become effective on February 3, 2005.

BY THE COMMISSION

Dale Hardy Roberts

Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge

Ronald D. Pridgin, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 3rd day of February, 2005.

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION February 03, 2005

Case No. TD-2005-0250

Dana K Joyce P.O. Box 360 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 Jefferson City, MO 65102 John B Coffman P.O. Box 7800 200 Madison Street, Suite 640 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Compass Telecommunications, Inc. Legal Department 7373 E. Doubletree Ranch Road, Suite 200 Scottsdale, AZ 85258-2037

National Registered Agents, Inc. Legal Department 300-B East High Street Jefferson City, MO 65101

Enclosed find a certified copy of an ORDER in the above-numbered case(s).

Sincerely.

Dale Hardy Roberts Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge

Hoke Hood Roberts